505727708 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEHA MEHTA	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	LEGAL OFFICE/BLDG. 3
Internal Address:	U.S. ARMY CCDC-AC
City:	PICATINNY ARSENAL, DOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07806-5000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16655636	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)724-5552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-724-3449

Email: lori.hanko.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: LORI HANKO

Address Line 1: LEGAL OFFICE/BLDG. 3
Address Line 2: U.S. ARMY CCDC-AC

Address Line 4: PICATINNY ARSENAL, NEW JERSEY 07806-5000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA H. WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa H. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=021neha#page1.tif source=021neha#page2.tif

PATENT 505727708 REEL: 050748 FRAME: 0849

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENT	'S ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Neha Mehta	Name: U.S. Government as Represented by the Secretary of the Army Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	U.S. Army CCDC-AC				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/7/2019	Street Address: Legal Office, Bldg. 3				
Assignment Merger	_{City:} Picatinny Arsenal, Dover				
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name ☐Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USZip; 07806-5000				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
The state of the s	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
16/655,636 Filing Date: 10/17/2019					
Additional numbers att	ached?YesNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:्र				
Name: Lori Hanko	7 Total foo /37 CED 1 21(h) 8 3 /1) \$				
Internal Address: U.S. Army CCDC-AC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Legal Office, Bldg. 3	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Picatinny Arsenal, Dover	8. Payment Information				
State: NJ Zip: 07806-5000					
Phone Number: 973-724-3449	Denosit Account Number				
Docket Number: 2018-021	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Email Address: lori.hanko.civ@mail.mil					
9. Signature: /Lisa H. Wang/	10/17/2019				
Signature	Date				
Lisa H. Wang	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: ∠ Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	\				

PATENT REEL: 050748 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

A METHOD FOR PREPARING SOD	IUM NITROTETRO	DZOLATE USING CATIO	N EXCHANGE RESIN
Inventor(s): Neha Mehta			
Provisional Application Serial No. Patent Application Serial No. 15/65	Filing Sate: 10	date <u> 7 30 9 </u> Date Oath ex	eculed:
Docket No. 2018-021 P	fatent Number		
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s States acquired by virtue of the circuinereby. 1. Assign to the Government the entire right, title and interest throughout in and to the above-identified in claiming priority to such provisional a Cooperation Treaty application(s), an application(s) and all Letters Patent in 2. Agree to assign to the Government of the provision of the provided that if the Government of the provided that if the Government of the Government. 3. Agree to provide any further documents necessary to the prosecut settlement of interferences and record	mstances under white of the United States agrout the United States agrout the United States agrout the United States agrout the United States and any continuation, assuing thereon, and erriment upon its release an application imment determines a sake such a determination and the united States and	ch the above-entitled invetors as represented by the Selection is Territories. Posser all application(s) including isional application(s) for particular any reissue or extension of quest, all right title and interest in the filling into be filled or files a Patern not to cause an application nation, or falls to file a Patern to the filling of the invention is cable, royalty-free license is ign country, including the purtherance of the foreign purpose on the invention(s).	cretary of the Army, ssions and Puerto any applications itent, and Patent sion of said if said Letters Patent erest in the invention of the United States it Cooperation Treaty to be filed in any ent Cooperation Treaty in such foreign country to the Government in cower to issue olicies of the
Typed Legal Name and United State Nehs Mehts 41 Rivendell Road Successions, NJ 07876	as Address of Inven	otor (1) – (Citizanship-U.S.)	
Date signed + Signature: All p	etteljte	Aug 7 2019	

PATENT REEL: 050748 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 10/17/2019

Patent Application Title: